FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

09/24/2012

Docket No.: 1212.1.063



1036/073/

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay F. Shapson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Brian J. Shapson	Name: Extreme Broadband Engineering, LLC Address: Gedi Corporate Park 490 Highway 33 West			
Matthew M. Shapson				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): August 24, 2012	City Manager Township			
	City: Millstone Township			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: NJ			
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: US ZIP: 08535			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No. (s) 13/593,780	B. Patent No.(s)			
	SEP 2 4 2012 STA Floor			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550 Phone Number: 609-243-0330, ext. 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550 Phone Number: 609-243-0330, ext. 100 Fax Number: 609-275-1010	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number ###################################			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550 Phone Number: 609-243-0330, ext. 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550 Phone Number: 609-243-0330, ext. 100 Fax Number: 609-275-1010	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 69/Expiration Date			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth Watov, Esq. Registration No.: 26,042 Address: Watov & Kipnes, P.C. P.O. Box 247 City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08550 Phone Number: 609-243-0330, ext. 100 Fax Number: 609-275-1010 Email Address: WKKen@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 21, 2012			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1212.1.063

his is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):
☐ United States of America rights, title a	nd interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention
United States Patent Application Seria	al No.
Date of Execution: August 24, 20	12 Date of Filing: August 24, 2012
United States Provisional Patent Apple	ication Serial No.
☐ United States Patent No(s).	
☐ International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No.
Other (specify)	
itle of the Invention	
WALL PLATE/COVER HOUSING ASSEMBLY	
nventors (assignors)	
Name	Address
Jay F. Shapson	247 Sweetmans Lane, Millstone Township, NJ 08535
Brian J. Shapson	149 Stagecoach Road, Millstone Township, NJ 08510
Matthew M. Shapson	1 North Commerce Square, 108, Robbinsville, NJ 08691
,	
-	
Assignee	
Name	Address
Extreme Broadband Engineering, LLC	Gedi Corporate Park 490 Highway 33 West Millstone Township, NJ 08535

[Page 1 of 3]

PATENT

AS03A/REV02

REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0895

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1212.1.063

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signature/Date				
Jay F. Shapson						
Brian J. Shapson						
Matthew M. Shapson						
	A 6.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4					
*						
-						
:						
	•					
	anning and the second s					

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0896

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1212.1.063

					2042	to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	24th	day of	August	in the year	2012		
t Princeton Junction	*.						
			• • •		Jou Sh.	m	
					Mignature of I	nventor)	•
State of New Jersey	٠		•		ν ν		
Tourston of an		•					
County of Mercer	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		•		
Before me personally app	peared	Jay F. Shanso	n				
who acknowledged the j				act and deed	and also represe	ented that he or	she is authorized t
execute the same this	24th	day of	Augu	• •	he year 2012		
	•••			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·/·	Attorney of New-	W Fam
		*. *.	•	V 4	1.11+	of Nav-	zergey .
				somely	WayoV D	ublic)	
Executed this	24th	day of	August	in the year	2012		
t Princeton Junction	= (41)	y vj		we year			
, ,ocon ounout				. //	1 11		
*.					1 //1/2	1	
Clana - C 11					(Signature of	Inventor)	
State of New Jersey		*	•	•			
County of Mercer						•	
y vy IVIOIOO!			•	•		·	
Before me personally ap						•	
who acknowledged the		g instrument					
who acknowledged the		g instrument		_			
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin	g instrument	to be a free	_			
who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	to be a free	_			she is authorized to the servery
who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	to be a free	_			
who acknowledged the	foregoin	g instrument	to be a free	_			
who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 eth Watso		
who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 eth Watso		
who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 th Wator (Notary) 2012	Law of	
Executed this Executed this This is a princeton Junction	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 eth Watso	Law of	
Executed this at Princeton Junction	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 th Wator (Notary) 2012	Law of	
who acknowledged the execute the same this Executed this	foregoin 24th	g instrument day of	to be a free Augi	ust in	the year 2012 th Wator (Notary) 2012	Law of	
Executed this at Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer	foregoin 24th 24th	g instrument day of day of	to be a free August	ust in	the year 2012 th Wator (Notary) 2012	Law of	
Executed this to Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally ap	foregoin, 24th 24th	day of day of Matthew M. S	to be a free August Shapson	Lennie in the year	the year 2012 The Water (Notary) 2012 Signature of	Atterone Law of Public) Inventor)	New Jersey
Executed this Executed this If Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally apwho acknowledged the	foregoin, 24th 24th ppeared foregoin	day of day of Matthew M. Song instrument	August Chapson to be a free	in the year	the year 2012 The Water 2012 2012 (Signature of and also represented the second sec	Afference Law of Public) Inventor) sented that he or	New Jersey
Executed this to Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally ap	foregoin, 24th 24th	day of day of Matthew M. Song instrument	to be a free August Shapson	in the year	the year 2012 The Water (Notary) 2012 Signature of	Atternor Law of Law of Inventor)	thew Jersey she is authorized
Executed this Executed this The Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally apone	foregoin, 24th 24th ppeared foregoin	day of day of Matthew M. Song instrument	August Chapson to be a free	in the year	the year 2012 The Water 2012 2012 (Signature of and also represented the second sec	Atternor Law of Law of Inventor)	thew Jersey she is authorized
Executed this Executed this If Princeton Junction State of New Jersey County of Mercer Before me personally apwho acknowledged the	foregoin, 24th 24th ppeared foregoin	day of day of Matthew M. Song instrument	August Chapson to be a free	in the year	the year 2012 The Water 2012 2012 (Signature of and also represented the second sec	Afference Law of Public) Inventor) sented that he or	thew Jersey she is authorized

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 029058 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 09/24/2012